502804784 05/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALVARO FERNANDEZ	09/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARITY SYSTEMS, S.L.
Street Address:	AVENIDA DE ROMA 159
City:	BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14185261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: aanders@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132373-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA L. LOWERRE
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda L. Lowerre/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=132373 inventor -- clarity systems#page1.tif source=132373 inventor -- clarity systems#page2.tif

PATENT 502804784 REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0463

Attorney Docket No.: 079097.0102

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alvaro FERNANDEZ; a citizen of Spain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHODS FOR TRANSMITTING MULTIMEDIA FILES AND ADVERTISEMENTS

which are described in an application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed concurrently with this Assignment;

AND, WHEREAS, Clarity Systems, S.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, located at Avenida de Roma, 159, 08011 Barcelona, Spain (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said improvements; said United States application; any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and reissue applications or requests for reexamination, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements; and in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions and Certificates of Reexamination thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid United States applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue application, of any request for reexamination, or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, import, sell, or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title, and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

Baker Botts L.L.P.
The Warner, Suite 1300
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 26664-2460
(262) 639-7766 (Telephone)
(262) 639-7896 (Facsimile)

EXC01:500545-1

PATENT REEL: 0214794 FAME: 0157 REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT Automey Docket No.: 079097.0102

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon said United States applications or upon said improvements or any parts thereof, and any and all Certificates of Reexamination, which may be granted upon any requests for reexamination, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

September, 2, 2008	
Date	Alvaro FERNANDEZ
WITNESSES:	
4	

Baker Botts L.L.P.
The Warner, Suite 1366
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 26664-2466
(262) 639-7786 (felephone)
(262) 639-7896 (facsimile)

00001300545.1

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 0214**PATEMM**E: 0158 REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0465